
Date Time Date Time
1 220 BUS 2 at Boisar 1-Jan-16 9:00 1-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For AMP work PGCIL WR-II R

For balance OPGW stringing work which 

Agency Remark

OUTAGE PLANNING TRANSMISSION ELEMENTS DURING MONTH OF JAN'16
SN KV Line / Element         From  To   Basis Reason System 

2 765  Wardha - Aurangabad Ckt - I  1-Jan-16 6:00 3-Jan-16 19:00 Cont.
For balance OPGW stringing work which 
could not be completed due to RoW 
problem

WRTS-I WRTS-I C

3 765 765 KV Bus Reactor # 1 Main 707 Bay 
at Wardha 1-Jan-16 9:00 1-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

4 400 407 Bay Main bay of  400KV ICT-2 AT 
Solapur 1-Jan-16 9:00 1-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP Work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

5 400/220 ICT 3 at Solapur 1-Jan-16 9:00 10-Jan-16 18:00 Cont
Fire Fighting system Civil Works, CT OIL 
SAMPLES, JUMPERING WORKS WITH 
BUS

WRTS-I WRTS-I C

6
400 Bhadrawati Chandrapur # 1 1-Jan-16 9:00 1-Jan-16 13:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

7 400 80 MVAR B/R at Kolhapur 1-Jan-16 9:00 1-Jan-16 13:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

8 765 Solapur -2 Main Bay 710 at Aurangabad 1-Jan-16 9:00 1-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for checking the drive mechanism of CB WRTS_I WRTS_I R8 765 Solapur -2 Main Bay 710 at Aurangabad 1-Jan-16 9:00 1-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for checking the drive mechanism of CB WRTS_I WRTS_I R

9
400 Wardha-2 Main CB 410-52 at 

Aurangabad 1-Jan-16 9:00 1-Jan-16 14:00 Daily for attending rusting problem on drive 
mechanism WRTS-I WRTS-I R

10 400 Chandrapur Parali Circuit -  II 1-Jan-16 8:00 1-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Fixing and replacement of broken Spacer 
cum vibration dampers of Chandrapur-
Parali CKT III

MSETCL MSETCL

11 400 A/R of 400 kV Ramagundam-
Chandrapur-1&2 1-Jan-16 6:00 31-Jan-16 20:00 Daily

For PID Works and additional earthing 
works. the Auto reclose selection of both 
lines to be kept in Non auto mode

SRPC

12 500 HVDC Chandrpur - Padge Bipole 2-Jan-16 07.00 3-Jan-16 18.00 Cont. Stringing of 400KV D/C Aurangabad - 
Boisar Transmission Line MSETCL WRTS-I C

13 765 Wardha-4 Tie Bay 720 at Aurangabad 2-Jan-16 9:00 2-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for checking the drive mechanism of CB WRTS_I WRTS_I R

765 KV Bus Reactor # 1 Tie708 Bay at 14 765 765 KV Bus Reactor # 1 Tie708 Bay at 
Wardha 2-Jan-16 9:00 2-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

15 400 404 Main bay of 765/400 Kv ICT # 2 at 
Pune GIS 2-Jan-16 10:00 2-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R

16 400 Bhadrawati Chandrapur # 2 2-Jan-16 9:00 2-Jan-16 13:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R
17 765 Raichur-1 Line Reactor AT Solapur 2-Jan-16 9:00 2-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP Work WRTS-I WRTS-I Switchable LR
18 765  Wardha - Aurangabad Ckt - IV 2-Jan-16 6:00 3-Jan-16 19:00 Daily For defect rectification work WRTS-I WRTS-I C
19 400 63 MVAR B/R at Solapur 2-Jan-16 9:00 2-Jan-16 13:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

20 400   Thaptitanda-Deepnagar 2-Jan-16 11:00 2-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Alternate load arrangement is available on 
Akola-I & II MSETCL MSETCL

21 765 ICT Main bay (Bay-701)  at Koradi III SS 2-Jan-16 8:00 2-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

Replacement of Porcelain Insulators with 
Polymer in Power line/Railway & NH  

22 400 Bhadrawati-Parli-1 4-Jan-16 9:00 5-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Polymer in Power line/Railway & NH  
crossings for public saftey.Auto reclose 
shall be kept in Non auto mode for 
Bhadrawati-Parli-2 line is requied.

WRTS-I WRTS-I R

23 400 Boisar Padghe 4-Jan-16 9:00 4-Jan-16 18:00 Daily

Replacement of porcelain disc insulator 
strings with polymer in balance portion of 
line to prevent undesirable tripping of line 
due to pollution. 

PGCIL WR-II C

24 400 407 Bay - Main Bay of Boisar Padghe 
Line  at Boisar 4-Jan-16 9:00 6-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Overhauling of Pneumatice Drive of all 

three poles of circuit Breaker. PGCIL WR-II R

25 400 400kV Bus # 1 at Wardha 4-Jan-16 9:00 5-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Extension of Bus for 400 KV Abad Bays WRTS-I WRTS-I R

26 765 765 KV ICT # 3  Main 709 Bay at 
Wardha 4-Jan-16 9:00 4-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

27 132 D/C Aurangabad -Gangapur 4-Jan-16 07.00 5-Jan-16 18.00 Cont. Stringing of 400KV D/C Aurangabad - 
Boisar Transmission Line MSETCL WRTS-I MSETCL consent is 

required27 Boisar Transmission Line required

28 400 Wardha 2 Main bay at Aurangabad (PG) 4-Jan-16 8:00 4-Jan-16 20:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

29 400 Bay 429 Tie bay of 765/400 Kv ICT # 2 
and Future line at Solapur 4-Jan-16 9:00 4-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP Work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

30
765 765 KV Wardha Aurangabad # 2 Line   4-Jan-16 9:00 4-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Commissioning of LVCC, CSD

WRTS-I WRTS-I
C

31 400 Boisar-1 L/R at Aurangabad 4-Jan-16 9:00 4-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R
33 400 400KV Karad -TALANDAGE -II 4-Jan-16 10:00 4-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Annual Maint. work MSETCL MSETCL

34 400  Waluj - Bhusawal 4-Jan-16 9:30 4-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Alternate load arrangement is available on 
400kV BBLR , APG1&2,Deepnagar-II MSETCL MSETCL

PID testing of insulator strings by Hot line 
35 400 400 kV Akola-Bhusawal 4-Jan-16 10:00 6-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Uint Akola  A/R shall be kept in non auto 

mode 
MSETCL MSETCL

36 765 ICT-2 Main Bay(Bay-702)  at Koradi III 
SS 4-Jan-16 8:00 4-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

37 765  Wardha - Aurangabad Ckt - II  5-Jan-16 6:00 6-Jan-16 19:00 Daily For defect rectification work WRTS-I WRTS-I C
38 400 Boisar-2 L/R at Aurangabad 5-Jan-16 9:00 5-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

39 765 765 KV Wardha Durg # 2 Main 715 Bay 
at Wardha 5-Jan-16 9:00 5-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

40 765 765/400 Kv ICT # I Main bay  at Pune 
GIS 5-Jan-16 10:00 5-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R

41 220 Bay 204 Bus Coupler at Solapur 5-Jan-16 9:00 5-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP Work WRTS-I WRTS-I R
42 765 Bus 1 at Wardha 5-Jan-16 8:00 5-Jan-16 20:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

44 765 WARDHA_A'BAD(PG) 5-Jan-16 9:00 5-Jan-16 13:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R44 765 2_SLR_765kV_330 MVAR at Wardha 5-Jan-16 9:00 5-Jan-16 13:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

45
220

208 Bay ( 220KV Talegaon Urse Line # 
2 presently the line is not existing )  at 
Pune (Talegaon) 

5-Jan-16 9:30 5-Jan-16 13:30 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R

46 400 HVDC CKT-1 Bay@ Chandrapur 5-Jan-16 8:00 5-Jan-16 19:00 Daily For measurement  of Breaker CRM  Work 
& Hot Spot Attending Work. MSETCL MSETCL

47 400  400 KV BUS-1 at Akola-II SS 5-Jan-16 8:00 5-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
 400 KV Bus-1 CVT, 404 89A, 407 89A, 410 
89A  Annual Maintenance of Bus 
equipments

MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

48 765 765KV Aurangabad # 2 Line with L/R at 
solapur  6-Jan-16 9:00 6-Jan-16 18:00 Daily

CSD commissioning works and A/R testing 
and CT oil sampling . WRTS-I WRTS-I C

Page 1 of 3



Date Time Date Time Agency Remark

OUTAGE PLANNING TRANSMISSION ELEMENTS DURING MONTH OF JAN'16
SN KV Line / Element         From  To   Basis Reason System 

49 220 Tarapur Boisar Line 6-Jan-16 9:00 6-Jan-16 18:00 Daily

Replacement of porcelain disc insulator 
strings with polymer in balance portion of 
line to prevent undesirable tripping of line 
due to pollution. 

PGCIL WR-II C

50 400 400kV Bus # 2 at Wardha 6-Jan-16 9:00 7-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Extension of Bus for 400 KV Abad Bays WRTS-I WRTS-I R

51 400 418 Bay Main bay of 400 Kv Kolhapur 
Line at Solapur 6-Jan-16 9:00 6-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP Work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

52 220 201 Bay (ICT# 1 220KV Side Bay)  at 
Pune (Talegaon) 6-Jan-16 9:30 6-Jan-16 17:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I RPune (Talegaon) 

53 765 765 KV Wardha Durg # 1 Main 718 Bay 
at Wardha 6-Jan-16 9:00 6-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

54 400 Bus Reactor at Aurangabad 6-Jan-16 9:00 6-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

55 400 Parli Ckt-II(bay 412) at 400KV 
Chandrapur-II s/s 6-Jan-16 10:00 6-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Relay testing work & allied bay maintenance 

work MSETCL MSETCL

56 400 Chandrapur Parali Circuit - II 6-Jan-16 8:00 6-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Fixing and replacement of broken Spacer 
cum vibration dampers of Chandrapur-
Parali CKT II 

MSETCL MSETCL

57 400 Chakan-Lonikand 6-Jan-16 7:00 19-Jan-16 19:00 Daily 48F OPGW Stringing  work . MSETCL MSETCL

58 765 Main Bay of Tiroda-Koradi-2 (Bay-707)  
at Koradi III SS 6-Jan-16 8:00 6-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

59 765 765KV Aurangabad # 1 Line with L/R at 
solapur  7-Jan-16 9:00 7-Jan-16 18:00 Daily CSD commissioning works and A/R testing 

and CT oil sampling . WRTS-I WRTS-I  NLDC Consent required

408 Bay - Tie Bay of Boisar Padghe Line  Overhauling of Pneumatice Drive of all 
60 400 408 Bay - Tie Bay of Boisar Padghe Line  

and 315 MVA ICT I  at Boisar 7-Jan-16 9:00 9-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Overhauling of Pneumatice Drive of all 
three poles of circuit Breaker. PGCIL WR-II R

61 400 Boisar-1 Tie Bay 429 at Aurangabad 7-Jan-16 9:00 7-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

62 765 765 KV Wardha Durg # 1 Tie 717 Bay at 
Wardha 7-Jan-16 9:00 7-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

63 765 765/400 Kv ICT # II Main bay  at Pune 
GIS 7-Jan-16 10:00 7-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R

64 220 202 Bay (220KV Talegaon MSETCL 
Line # 1)  at Pune (Talegaon) 7-Jan-16 9:30 7-Jan-16 13:30 Daily AMP WRTS-1 WRTS-I R

65 220 BAY 205 TBC bay at Solapur 7-Jan-16 9:00 7-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP Work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

66
400 Chandrapur Parali Circuit - III 7-Jan-16 8:00 7-Jan-16 18:00 Daily

Fixing and replacement of broken Spacer 
cum vibration dampers of Chandrapur-
Parali CKT III

MSETCL MSETCL

67 400 400 KV BUS-2 at Akola-II SS 7-Jan-16 8:00 7-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R67 400 400 KV BUS-2 at Akola-II SS 7-Jan-16 8:00 7-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

68 765 Koradi III - Akola II Line 1 8-Jan-16 9:00 8-Jan-16 18:00 Daily OPGW rectification work in transmission 
line. Line Outage required MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

69
765 Tiroda - Koradi III Line 1 8-Jan-16 9:00 10-Jan-16 9:00 Continues To carry out replacement work of Line 

reactor#1 B phase . Line Outage required MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

70 765 Line Rector of Tiroda - Koradi III Line 1 
at Tiroda end 8-Jan-16 9:00 18-Jan-16 9:00 Continues To carry out replacement work of Line 

reactor#1 B phase MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

71 400 Tarapur Padghe Line 2 8-Jan-16 9:00 8-Jan-16 18:00 Daily

Replacement of porcelain disc insulator 
strings with polymer in balance portion of 
line to prevent undesirable tripping of line 
due to pollution. 

PGCIL WR-II C

72 400 (401 BAY ) 400 Kv B/R Main bay at 
Solapur 8-Jan-16 9:00 8-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP Work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

207 Bay (220KV Talegaon MSETCL 73 220 207 Bay (220KV Talegaon MSETCL 
Line # 2)  at Pune (Talegaon) 8-Jan-16 9:30 8-Jan-16 13:30 Daily AMP WRTS-1 WRTS-I R

74 220 S/C Aurangabad - Bhableshwar 8-Jan-16 07.00 9-Jan-16 18.00 Cont. Stringing of 400KV D/C Aurangabad - 
Boisar Transmission Line MSETCL WRTS-I C

75
400 Waluj -Aurangabad(PG)-1 8-Jan-16 9:30 8-Jan-16 17:00 Daily

Alternate load arrangement is available on 
400kV Bhuswal,BBLR , APG 2,Deepnagar-
II

MSETCL MSETCL

76 400 Chandrapur Parali Circuit - II 8-Jan-16 8:00 8-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Fixing and replacement of broken Spacer 
cum vibration dampers of Chandrapur-
Parali CKT II 

MSETCL MSETCL

77 400 ICT -1 Main Bay(Bay-401)  at Koradi III 
SS 8-Jan-16 8:00 8-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

78 765 701 main bay of ICT at Akola II SS 9-Jan-16 9:00 9-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Annual maintenance work MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R
79 765 Solapur Line Main bay  at Pune GIS 9-Jan-16 10:00 9-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R
80 400 400KV Bus Reactor at Solapur 9-Jan-16 9:00 9-Jan-16 18:00 Daily CSD Commissioning WRTS-I WRTS-I R
81 765/400 ICT# 1  At Solapur SS 9-Jan-16 9:00 9-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Variable Frequency testing WRTS-I WRTS-I C
82 400 Akola 2 main bay at Wardha 9-Jan-16 8:00 9-Jan-16 20:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

83 400 Chandrapur Parali Circuit - III 9-Jan-16 8:00 9-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Fixing and replacement of broken Spacer 
cum vibration dampers of Chandrapur-
Parali CKT III

MSETCL MSETCL

84 400 Akola 2 & B/R Tie bay at Wardha 10-Jan-16 8:00 10-Jan-16 20:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

85 400 409 Bay - Main Bay of 315 MVA ICT 1 at 
Boisar 11-Jan-16 9:00 13-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Overhauling of Pneumatice Drive of all 

three poles of circuit Breaker. PGCIL WR-II R

86 400 Aurangabad(PG)- 
Aurangabad(MSETCL) # 2 11-Jan-16 8:00 12-Jan-16 18:00 Conti.

Replacement of HCB isolator, CTs, 
Clamps, connectors, Al.Pipe and jumpers 
under up gradation work at MSETCL Waluj 
S/S.

WRTS-I WRTS-I R

Attending problem of TBC isolator, 

87
400 Aurangabad-Pune # 2 11-Jan-16 8:00 12-Jan-16 18:00 Conti.

Attending problem of TBC isolator, 
changing of clamps & connectors and AMP 
works at MSETCL Waluj S/S.

WRTMPL / 
MSETCL WRTS-I R

88 765 B/R  Main bay  at Pune GIS 11-Jan-16 10:00 11-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R
89 400 B/R  main bay at Wardha 11-Jan-16 8:00 11-Jan-16 20:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

Page 2 of 3



Date Time Date Time Agency Remark

OUTAGE PLANNING TRANSMISSION ELEMENTS DURING MONTH OF JAN'16
SN KV Line / Element         From  To   Basis Reason System 

90 400 Kolhapur-II main bay (407 Bay) at 
Mapusa 11-Jan-16 9:00 16-Jan-16 18:00 Cont. Complete OH of CB + AMP of Bay WRTS-1 WRTS-I R90 400 Mapusa 11-Jan-16 9:00 16-Jan-16 18:00 Cont. Complete OH of CB + AMP of Bay WRTS-1 WRTS-I R

91 765/400 ICT# 2  At Solapur SS 11-Jan-16 9:00 11-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Variable Frequency testing WRTS-I WRTS-I NLDC consent required

92 400 400 KV Akola-Aurangabad # 2 11-Jan-16 9:00 11-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Variable frequency tan delta measurement 
of Bushings WRTS-I WRTS-I R

93 765 765 KV Wardha Aurangabad # 1 Line   11-Jan-16 9:00 11-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Illumination work WRTS-I WRTS-I C

94 400 Akola-Nandgaonpeth 11-Jan-16 10:00 13-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
PID testing of insulator strings by Hot line 
Uint Akola  A/R shall be kept in non auto 
mode 

MSETCL MSETCL

95 400 400KV Karad- NEW KOYANA-I 11-Jan-16 10:00 11-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Qurtly. Maint. work MSETCL MSETCL

96 765 Line Reactor of Akola II- Aurangabad 
Line-2 at Akola-II SS 11-Jan-16 8:00 11-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance  and Testing Reactor MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

97 400 ICT-2 main bay Bay-402  at Koradi III 
SS 11-Jan-16 8:00 11-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

98 400 Solapur-Kolhapur Circuit-1 & Circuit-2 12-Jan-16 8:00 15-Jan-16 18:00 Continuiou Rectification work WRTMPL WRTMPL C98 400 Solapur-Kolhapur Circuit-1 & Circuit-2 12-Jan-16 8:00 15-Jan-16 18:00 s Rectification work WRTMPL WRTMPL C

99 400 400 KV Akola-Aurangabad # 1 12-Jan-16 9:00 12-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Variable frequency tan delta measurement 
of Bushings WRTS-I WRTS-I R

100 765 765/400 Kv ICT I and B/R  Tie bay  at 
Pune GIS 12-Jan-16 10:00 12-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R

101 765  Pune Line Reactor at Solapur SS 12-Jan-16 9:00 12-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Variable Frequency testing WRTS-I WRTS-I R
102 400 Akola 1 main bay at Wardha 12-Jan-16 8:00 12-Jan-16 20:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R
103 400  New Koyna  – Karad  II 12-Jan-16 8:30 12-Jan-16 17:30 Daily Routine Maintenance Work MSETCL MSETCL

104 400 413 Main Bay Nandgaon peth ckt 12-Jan-16 8:00 16-Jan-16 18:00 Continuou
s

CB No 41352 overhauling and Routine 
maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

105 765 Line Reactor of Akola II- Aurangabad 
Line-1 at Akola-II SS 12-Jan-16 8:00 12-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

106 400 KOLHAPUR-SOLAPUR#2 12-Jan-16 9:00 12-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
CSD COMMISSIONING AND LINE 
EQUIPMENT WRTML WRTS-I CDaily EQUIPMENT

107 765 765/400 Kv ICT II and Solapur Tie bay  
at Pune GIS 13-Jan-16 10:00 13-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R

108 400/220 ICT#1 At Solapur SS 13-Jan-16 9:00 13-Jan-16 18:00 Daily  AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I C
109 400 Akola 1 & ICT 1 Tie  bay at Wardha 13-Jan-16 8:00 13-Jan-16 20:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R
110 400 400 KV Koradi - Bhilai Line 13-Jan-16 9:00 13-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

111 400 Boisar-1 Main Bay 430 at Aurangabad 13-Jan-16 9:00 13-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

112 400 Main Bay of Line-1 (Future Bay-403)  at 
Koradi III SS 13-Jan-16 8:00 13-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

113 400 KOLHAPUR-SOLAPUR#1 13-Jan-16 9:00 13-Jan-16 18:00 Daily REACTOR AMP, CSD COMMISSIONING 
AND LINE EQUIPMENT WRTML WRTS-I C

114 400 410 Bay - Main Bay of Tarapur  - Boisar 
Line 2  at Boisar 14-Jan-16 9:00 16-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Overhauling of Pneumatice Drive of all 

three poles of circuit Breaker. PGCIL WR-II R114 400 Line 2  at Boisar 14-Jan-16 9:00 16-Jan-16 18:00 Daily three poles of circuit Breaker. PGCIL WR-II R

115 400 Boisar-2 Main Bay 427 at Aurangabad 14-Jan-16 9:00 14-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

116 400 400 KV Sarni Bay at MSETCL Koradi 14-Jan-16 9:00 14-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

117 400  ICT 1 Main  bay at Wardha 14-Jan-16 8:00 14-Jan-16 20:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R
118 400/220 ICT# 2  At Solapur SS 14-Jan-16 9:00 14-Jan-16 18:00 Daily  AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

119 400 ICT-II Bay@ Chandrapur 14-Jan-16 8:00 14-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
For measurement  of  400KV Breaker 
Timing,CRM,DCRM &  220 KV CT's Tan 
delta & Breaker Timing, CRM,DCRM  work.

MSETCL MSETCL

120

400 Tarapur Boisar  Line 1 15-Jan-16 9:00 15-Jan-16 18:00 Daily

Replacement of porcelain disc insulator 
strings with polymer in balance portion of 
line to prevent undesirable tripping of line PGCIL WR-II C

120
line to prevent undesirable tripping of line 
due to pollution. 

121 400 400 KV Bhilai  Bay at MSETCL Koradi 15-Jan-16 9:00 15-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

122 400 Main bay of ICT-2 Bay-404  at Koradi III 
SS 15-Jan-16 8:00 15-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

123 765 702 Tie bay of ICT HV side and bus 
reactor side at Akola II SS 16-Jan-16 9:00 16-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For AMP works MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

124 400 404 Main Bay of Aurangabad # 1  at 
MSETCL  Akola S/s 16-Jan-16 9:00 16-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-I WRTS-I R

125 400 Bus 2 at Aurangabad(PG) 16-Jan-16 9:00 16-Jan-16 20:00 Daily  Yearly Amp works WRTS-I WRTS-I R
126 765  Solapur - Aurangabad Ckt - I  16-Jan-16 6:00 17-Jan-16 19:00 Daily Maintaince and rectification work WRTS-I WRTS-I C

127 765 Bus Reactor at Solapur SS 16-Jan-16 9:00 16-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP, VARIBLE FREQ TEST and MOG 
GASKET REPLACEMENT WRTS-I WRTS-I C

128 400 Aurangabad-2 Main bay 409 at 16-Jan-16 9:00 16-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I128 400 Aurangabad-2 Main bay 409 at 
Aurangabad (PG) 16-Jan-16 9:00 16-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I

129 400 Tie bay of iCT-2 Bay-405  at Koradi III 
SS 16-Jan-16 8:00 16-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

130 400 400 KV Wardha- Parli # 2 17-Jan-16 9:00 18-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Stringing work of broken earth wire between 
span 387 to 390 near Wardha WRTS-I WRTS-I R

131 765 703 main bays of bus reactor at Akola II  
SS 18-Jan-16 9:00 18-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For AMP works MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

132 400 411 Bay - Tie Bay of Boisar Vapi and 
Tarapur Boisar line 2 at Boisar 18-Jan-16 9:00 20-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Overhauling of Pneumatice Drive of all 

three poles of circuit Breaker. PGCIL WR-II R

133 400 Kolhapur-II Tie bay (408 Bay) at Mapusa 18-Jan-16 9:00 23-Jan-16 18:00 Cont. Complete OH of CB + AMP of Bay WRTS-1 WRTS-I R

134 765  Solapur - Aurangabad Ckt - II 18-Jan-16 6:00 19-Jan-16 19:00 Daily For defect rectification work WRTS-I WRTS-I C

135 400 405 Tie Bay of Aurangabad # 2  at 
MSETCL  Akola S/s 18-Jan-16 9:00 18-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-1 WRTS-I R135 MSETCL  Akola S/s 

136 400 Aurangabad-1 Main bay 412 at 
Aurangabad (PG) 18-Jan-16 9:00 18-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

137 400 Main bay of Line-2 (Future Bay-406)  at 
Koradi III SS 18-Jan-16 8:00 18-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

138 400 Aurangabad-1 Tie bay 411 at 
Aurangabad (PG) 19-Jan-16 9:00 19-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

139 400 406 Main Bay of Aurangabad # 2  at 
MSETCL  Akola S/s 19-Jan-16 9:00 19-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-1 WRTS-I R

140 765 Seoni- Wardha-II (Tie bay 723) at Seoni 19-Jan-16 8:00 20-Jan-16 18:00 Cont AMP works (DCRM & Timing test of CB) WRTS-I WRTS-I R

141 765 765 KV Bus # 2 at Wardha 19-Jan-16 9:00 19-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Extension of Bus for Durg ckt 3 & 4 WRTS-I WRTS-I R

Page 3 of 3



SN KV Line         From  To   Basis Reason System Agency Type
Date Time Date Time

142 400 Kolhapur-II Tie bay (408 Bay)  at Mapusa SS 20-Jan-16 9:00 25-Jan-16 18:00 Cont. Complete OH of CB + AMP of Bay WRTS-1 WRTS-1 R

143 400 Pune(GIS)-Pune # 1& 2 20-Jan-16 6:00 19-Feb-16 18:00 Daily
Online OPGW work. A/R to be kept in Non auto 
mode WRTML/WRTS-IWRTS-I C

144 400 Parli-Pune(GIS)# 1&2 20-Jan-16 8:00 20-Jan-16  18:00 Daily
Overhead crossing by LILO of 400 KV D/c 
Aurangabad-Pune line WRTS-I / WRTMPLWRTS-I C144 400 Parli-Pune(GIS)# 1&2 20-Jan-16 8:00 20-Jan-16  18:00 Daily Aurangabad-Pune line WRTS-I / WRTMPLWRTS-I C

145 400 Solapur-Kolhapur-1&2 20-Jan-16 6:00 19-Feb-16 18:00 Daily
Online OPGW work. A/R to be kept in Non auto 
mode WRTML WRTS-I C

146 765 D/C Wardha - Aurangabad Transmission line, CKT II 20-Jan-16 0:00 21-Jan-16 17.00 Continues Jumper Tightening work. WRTS-I WRTS-I C
147 400 400KV Parli-Parli (MSETCL)-1 Line 20-Jan-16 9:00 20-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For AMP works at POWERGRID & MSETCL WRTS-I POWERGRIDR
148 765/400 ICT-1 at Pune GIS 20-Jan-16 9:00 20-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of ICT-1 WRTS-I WRTS-I R

149 400 /220 400 /220 KV ICT # 1 at Wardha 20-Jan-16 9:00 20-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Variable frequency tan delta measurement of 
Bushings WRTS-I WRTS-I R

150 220
207 Bay (220KV Talegaon MSETCL Line # 2) at Pune 
(PGCIL) 20-Jan-16 9:30 20-Jan-16 13:30 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R

151 400 400KV Solapur Parli I Line 20-Jan-16 9:00 20-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of Line terminal equipments WRTS-I WRTS-I R

152 765 Solapur-2 L/R (Switchable) at Aurangabad 20-Jan-16 9:00 20-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
for attending Oil leakage from R-ph Unit and Reactor 
CB AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

153 400 400 KV Wardha-Akola 1 20-Jan-16 9:00 20-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement for Railways and NH crossings WRTS-I WRTS-I C153 400 400 KV Wardha-Akola 1 20-Jan-16 9:00 20-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement for Railways and NH crossings WRTS-I WRTS-I C

154
400 400KV Switching Ckt-I(bay 401) at 400KV Chandrapur-

II s/s 20-Jan-16 10:00 20-Jan-16 18:00 Daily DCRM work & allied bay maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

155 400/220 400/220KV ICT-II at Karad ss 20-Jan-16 10:00 20-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Qurtly. Maint. work MSETCL MSETCL
156 400 Padgha-Kalwa ckt-1 20-Jan-16 7:00 19-Feb-16 19:00 Daily 48F OPGW Stringing work . MSETCL MSETCL
157 765 765KV S/C ,Aurangabad-Dhule Line 20-Jan-16 7:00 20-Feb-16 18:00 Daily AR to be kept OFF,for Online OPGW Works BDTCL BDTCL R
158 765 765KV S/C ,Dhule-Vadodara  Line 20-Jan-16 7:00 20-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Insulator Replacement work BDTCL BDTCL R

159
400 Khandwa - Dhule1&2 20-Jan-16 8:00 19-Feb-16 18:00 Daily

Online permit for PID testing of insulator strings.  
Auto reclose selector switch to be kept in non auto 
mode for both circuits during PID testing.

PGCIL WR-II

160 765 Solapur-1 L/R (Switchable) at Aurangabad 21-Jan-16 9:00 21-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Reactor CB AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R
161 400 400KV Solapur Parli II  Line 21-Jan-16 9:00 21-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of Line terminal equipments WRTS-I WRTS-I R

162 220
202 Bay (220KV Talegaon MSETCL Line # 1) at Pune 
(PGCIL) 21-Jan-16 9:30 21-Jan-16 13:30 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R

Kolhapur (MSTCL) - Kolhapur (PGCIL) ckt II 21-Jan-16 6:00 21-Jan-16 18:00
Jumper Tightening work and A/R of 400 Kv Kolhapur 
(MSTCL) - Kolhapur (PGCIL) I is to be kept in N/A 

163 400
Kolhapur (MSTCL) - Kolhapur (PGCIL) ckt II 21-Jan-16 6:00 21-Jan-16 18:00

Daily
(MSTCL) - Kolhapur (PGCIL) I is to be kept in N/A 
mode. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

164 765 765 KV Aurangabad # 2 Main 713 Bay  at Wardha 21-Jan-16 9:00 21-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work WRTS-I WRTS-I R
165 400 400KV Parli-Parli (MSETCL)-2 Line 21-Jan-16 9:30 21-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For AMP works at POWERGRID & MSETCL WRTS-I WRTS-I R

166 400 400 KV Wardha-Akola 2 21-Jan-16 9:00 21-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement for Railways and NH crossings WRTS-I WRTS-I C

167
400 400KV Chandrapur II - Parli Ckt-I line 21-Jan-16 8:00 21-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Tightening & fitting of Conductor Hardware at 

different Tower Locations
MSETCL MSETCL

168 400/220 315MVA ICT-2 at Chakan ss 21-Jan-16 9:00 21-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Routine Maint work MSETCL MSETCL

169
400 Koradi - Bhusawal Line 21-Jan-16 12:00 23-Jan-16 18:00 Daily PID testing of insulator strings. By Hot line Unit 

Akola.  A/R shall be kept in non auto mode 
MSETCL MSETCL

170 765 Bus Reactor  Tie Bay(708-Bay) at BDTCL Dhule 21-Jan-16 9:00 21-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For RPH2 relay commissioning BDTDCL BDTCL R
171 765 KV 765kV Bus-1  at Koradi III SS 21-Jan-16 8:00 21-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

172 400 Boisar Padghe 21-Jan-16 9:00 21-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Rectification of S/D nature defects ;  A/R of Vapi-
Boisar in Non-Auto mode. PGCIL WR-II

Overhauling of Pneumatice Drive of all three poles of 
173 400 407 Bay - Main Bay of Boisar Padghe Line 21-Jan-16 9:00 23-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Overhauling of Pneumatice Drive of all three poles of 

ckt Breaker PGCIL WR-II R

174 765/400 ICT-2 at Pune GIS 22-Jan-16 9:00 22-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of ICT-2 WRTS-I WRTS-I R

175 765 D/C Wardha - Aurangabad Transmission line, CKT IV 22-Jan-16 8:00 23-Jan-16 17.00 Cont.
Jumper Tightening work and A/R of Ckt 3 to be kept 
in N/A mode. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

176 132 Aurangabad - Paithan 22-Jan-16 07.00 23-Jan-16 18.00 Cont.
Stringing/ crossing works of 765KV Aurangabad 
Pade line MSTCL WRTS-I C

177 400 400KV Solapur-1 Main Bay (409) at Parli 22-Jan-16 9:00 22-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

178 765 765 KV Bus Reactor #  1 (240 MVAR) at Wardha 22-Jan-16 9:00 22-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Variable frequency tan delta measurement of 
Bushings and AMP work. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

179 220 206 Bay ( Bus Coupler Bay) at Pune (PGCIL) 22-Jan-16 9:30 22-Jan-16 11:30 Daily For sending the CT oil sample for testing WRTS-I WRTS-I R
180 400 400KV Solapur Karad line 22-Jan-16 9:00 22-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of Line terminal equipments WRTS-I WRTS-I R

181 765/400 ICT-2 at Aurangabad 22-Jan-16 9:00 22-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Commissioning of CSD and Stability test along with 
Spare Trfr unit at Aurangabad WRTS-I WRTS-I C

182 400
Parli-Pune(GIS)#1 & 2 and Pune (Talegaon) -
Pune(GIS) # 1&2 22-Jan-16 8:00 23-Jan-16  18:00 Daily

Overhead crossing by LILO of 400 KV D/c 
Aurangabad-Pune line WRTS-I / WRTMPLWRTS-I C182 400 Pune(GIS) # 1&2 22-Jan-16 8:00 23-Jan-16  18:00 Daily Aurangabad-Pune line WRTS-I / WRTMPLWRTS-I C

183

400 315 MVA ICT, 400/220/33kV at 400kV RS Akola 
22-Jan-16 8:00 22-Jan-16 18:00 Daily

Maintenance and testing work of ICT. Oil leakage 
attending work of 220 kV CT and other Bay 
maintenance works.

MSETCL MSETCL

184
400 400/220kV 501 MVA ICT- 1 at 400kV Deepnagar 

Substation 22-Jan-16 9:00 22-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Relay testing, CB Timing, DCRM Measurement & 
routine bay Maintenance.

MSETCL MSETCL

185 400 SSP - Dhule - 1 22/Jan/16 8:00 23/Jan/16 18:00 Daily Maintenance work GETCO GETCO

186 400 Tarapur Padghe Line 1 22-Jan-16 9:00 22-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Rectification of S/D nature defects ;  A/R of Tarapur-
Padghe # II  in Non-Auto mode. PGCIL WR-II

187 765 Aurangabad-Dhule line 23-Jan-16 9:00 23-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Modification of line LA/CVT jumpers at Aurangabad BDTCL WRTS-I C
188 400 Boisar-1 L/R at Aurangabad 23-Jan-16 9:00 23-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

189 765 Wardha Aurangabad D/C I and II 23-Jan-16 07.00 24-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Insulator replacement work and jumper tightening 
work. WRTS-I WRTS-I R

190 400 400KV Solapur Kolhapur#1 line 23-Jan-16 9:00 23-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of Line terminal equipments WRTS-I WRTS-I R

201 Bay (ICT# 1 220KV Side Bay) at Pune (PGCIL) 23-Jan-16 9:30 23-Jan-16 17:00191 220 201 Bay (ICT# 1 220KV Side Bay) at Pune (PGCIL) 23-Jan-16 9:30 23-Jan-16 17:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R

192 400
 Kolhapur (PGCIL) - Mapusa ckt I 23-Jan-16 6:00 23-Jan-16 18:00

Daily

Jumper Tightening work and A/R of 400 Kv  
Kolhapur (PGCIL) - Mapusa Ckt II is to be kept in 
N/A mode. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

193 400 400KV Parli - Pune (GIS)- I Line 23-Jan-16 10:00 23-Jan-16 13:00 Daily For commissioning of CSD at Parli WRTMPL / WRTS-IWRTS-I R
194 220 PANDHURNA - KALMESHWAR CKT 23/Jan/16 9:00 23/Jan/16 18:00 daily MAINTENANCE WORK MPPTCL MPPTCL R
195 400 400 kV Babhaleshwar-Dhule-II 23-Jan-16 10:00 23-Jan-16 10:00 Daily Quarterly maintenance and Relay / CB Testing MSETCL MSETCL

196
400 400/132kV, 200 MVA ICT-I at 400kV R.S. Khadka 23-Jan-16 9:00 23-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Routine bay Maintenance & Dignostic Testing work 

of CT and ICT
MSETCL MSETCL

197 400 400kV Dhule-SSNNL Ckt-I at 400kV Dhule end 23-Jan-16 8:00 23-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Rejointing of earth wire at loc no 287 MSETCL MSETCL
198 765 KV 765kV Bus-2  at Koradi III SS 23-Jan-16 8:00 23-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

199 400
 Kolhapur (PGCIL) - Mapusa ckt II 24-Jan-16 6:00 24-Jan-16 18:00

Daily

Jumper Tightening work and A/R of 400 Kv  
Kolhapur (PGCIL)-  Mapusa Ckt I is to be kept in N/A 
mode. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

200 400 SSP - Dhule - 2 24/Jan/16 8:00 25/Jan/16 18:00 Daily Maintenance work GETCO GETCO200 400 SSP - Dhule - 2 24/Jan/16 8:00 25/Jan/16 18:00 Daily Maintenance work GETCO GETCO
201 400 400KV Solapur Kolhapur# 2 line 25-Jan-16 9:00 25-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of Line terminal equipments WRTS-I WRTS-I R

202 765 765 KV Wardha-Seoni # 1 Line 25-Jan-16 9:00 25-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Variable frequency tan delta measurement of 
Bushings and AMP work. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

203 765 765 kV BUS Reactor at Pune GIS 25-Jan-16 9:00 25-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of Bus Reactor WRTS-I WRTS-I R

204 400

Bhadrawati-Parli-1 Line 25-Jan-16 9:00 26-Jan-16 18:00

Daily

Replacement of Porcelain Insulators with Polymer in 
Power line/Railway & NH  crossings for public 
saftey.Auto reclose shall be kept in Non auto mode 
for 400 KV Bhadrawati-Parli-2 line . WRTS-I WRTS-I C

205 765 Bus-1 at Aurangabad 25-Jan-16 9:00 25-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for providing of spacers WRTS-I WRTS-I C
206 400 Boisar-2 L/R at Aurangabad 25-Jan-16 9:00 25-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R
207 400 Pune( Talegaon) -Pune(GIS) # 1&2 25-Jan-16 8:00 25-Jan-16  18:00 Daily Removal of swapping arrangement WRTS-I / WRTMPLWRTS-I C
208 400/220 400/220KV ICT-I at Karad ss 25-Jan-16 10:00 25-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Qurtly. Maint. work MSETCL MSETCL
209 400kV 400kV Bus-1  at Koradi III SS 25-Jan-16 8:00 25-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R



210 765 KV 765 KV BUS-1 at Akola II SS 25-Jan-16 8:00 25-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance & Testing of bus equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R
211 220 BUS 2 at Boisar 25-Jan-16 9:00 25-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP PGCIL WR-II R

212 400
Aurangabad- Pune (Talegaon) # 1 & 2 26-Jan-16 8:00 30-Jan-16  18:0

Conti.

For carrying out LILO work of 400 KV D/c 
Aurangabad-Talegaon line at 765/400 KV GIS at 
Shikrapur  WRTMPL WRTS-I C

213 765
765 KV Wardha-Aurangabad  # 1 Line Reactor  ( Line 
will be in service ) at Wardha 26-Jan-16 9:00 26-Jan-16 18:00 Daily

Variable frequency tan delta measurement of 
Bushings and AMP work. WRTS-I WRTS-I C213 765 will be in service ) at Wardha 26-Jan-16 9:00 26-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Bushings and AMP work. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

214 400 Wardha-2 L/Reactor at Aurangabad 27-Jan-16 9:00 27-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
for rectification of line isolator and Reactor AMP 
works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

215 765/400 ICT-2 at Aurangabad 27-Jan-16 9:00 27-Jan-16 18:00 Daily to take out R-ph unit for maint works at Aurangabad WRTS-I WRTS-I R
216 400 400KV Solapur Lamboti line 27-Jan-16 9:00 27-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of Line terminal equipments WRTS-I WRTS-I R

217 400

Dhariwal Parli Line 27-Jan-16 9:00 28-Jan-16 18:00

Daily

Replacement of Porcelain Insulators with Polymer in 
Power line/Railway & NH  crossings for public 
saftey.Auto reclose shall be kept in Non auto mode 
for 400 KV  Bhadrawati-Parli-I line is requied. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

218 220 220 KV Wardha Deoli line 27-Jan-16 9:00 27-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work MSTCL WRTS-I R
219 765 765 kV Solapur Line Reactor at Pune GIS 27-Jan-16 9:00 27-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of Line reactor WRTS-I WRTS-I R

220 765 D/C Solapur - Aurangabad Transmission line, CKT I 27-Jan-16 0:00 28-Jan-16 17.00 Cont.
Jumper Tightening works and A/R of Ckt # 2 to be 
kept in N/A mode.. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

221 400/220 315MVA ICT # 2 at Mapusa SS 27-Jan-16 9:00 27-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of ICT WRTS-1 WRTS-I R221 400/220 315MVA ICT # 2 at Mapusa SS 27-Jan-16 9:00 27-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP of ICT WRTS-1 WRTS-I R

222 400 400 KV Wardha-Raipur 1 27-Jan-16 9:00 28-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement for Railways and NH crossings WRTS-I WRTS-I C
223 400 400KV  Karad-JAIGAD -II 27-Jan-16 10:00 27-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Qurtly. Maint. work MSETCL MSETCL

224
400 400KV Bus-1 Kharekheda 27-Jan-16 8:00 27-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing works & RM will be carried out. MSETCL MSETCL

225
400/220 400/220/33KV 315MVA ICT-2 Koradi-1 27-Jan-16 10:00 27-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Measurement of tan delta of 400KV & 220KV 

bushings  & windings of ICT
MSETCL MSETCL

226
400 400KV Switching Ckt-II(bay 404) at 400KV Chandrapur-

II s/s 27-Jan-16 10:00 27-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Bay maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

227
400 400 KV BUS COUPLER BAY at 400kV R.S. Khadka 27-Jan-16 9:00 27-Jan-16 9:00 Daily FOR DIGNOSTIC MONITORING OF CT AND CB MSETCL MSETCL

228
220 Navsari - Nasik - 1 27/Jan/16 8:00 30/Jan/16 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement work GETCO - 

MSETCL
GETCO

229 400kV 400kV Bus-2  at Koradi III SS 27-Jan-16 8:00 27-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R
230 765kV 765kV BUS-1 at APML Tiroda plant 27-Jan-16 9:30 28-Jan-16 18:00 ContinuousAnnual Maintenance Work of Bay equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R230 765kV 765kV BUS-1 at APML Tiroda plant 27-Jan-16 9:30 28-Jan-16 18:00 ContinuousAnnual Maintenance Work of Bay equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R
231 765 KV 765 KV BUS-2 at Akola II SS 27-Jan-16 8:00 27-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance & Testing of bus equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R
232 220 BUS I at Boisar 27-Jan-16 9:00 27-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP PGCIL WR-II R

233 400
 Kolhapur (PGCIL) - Kudgi ckt I 28-Jan-16 6:00 28-Jan-16 18:00

Daily

Jumper Tightening work and A/R of 400 Kv  
Kolhapur (PGCIL) Kudgi Ckt II is to be kept in N/A 
mode. POWERGRIDWRTS-I C

234 220 220 KV Wardha Badnera  line 28-Jan-16 9:00 28-Jan-16 18:00 Daily AMP work MSTCL WRTS-I R

235 400

400 kV Parli I Line reactor at Pune GIS (*** Line outage 
is required for taking  L/R out of serice and and taking 
L/R in service. Line will be taken into service without 
Line reactor) 

28-Jan-16 9:00 28-Jan-16 18:00

Daily AMP of Line reactor WRTS-I WRTS-I R

236 200 220KV BUS-1 at Solapur 28-Jan-16 9:00 28-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Commissioning works of bay 210, 211 and Bus bar 
testing work WRTS-I WRTS-I C

237 765 Bus-2 at Aurangabad 28-Jan-16 9:00 28-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
for rectification and alignment of Wardha-3 Bus-2 
Isolator 718-89A WRTS-I WRTS-I R

238 400 Bus Reactor at Aurangabad 28-Jan-16 9:00 28-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R238 400 Bus Reactor at Aurangabad 28-Jan-16 9:00 28-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R
239 400 B bus and Bus coupler at Chakan ss 28-Jan-16 9:00 28-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Quartely maint work and testing work MSETCL MSETCL

240
400  Aurangabad Ckt 01 bay at 400 kV RS Akola 28-Jan-16 9:00 28-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Replacement of B phase Contact arm assembly of 

isolator 40389A at 400kV RS Akola
MSETCL MSETCL

241 400 408 Bay - Tie Bay of Boisar Padghe Line  and 315 
MVA ICT I at boisar 28-Jan-16 9:00 30-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Overhauling of Pneumatice Drive of all three poles of 

ckt Breaker PGCIL WR-II R

242 765 Bus Reactor at Aurangabad 29-Jan-16 9:00 29-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R

243 400/220 400/220 KV ICT#3 at Solapur 29-Jan-16 9:00 29-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Commissioning works of bay 210, 211 and Bus bar 
testing work WRTS-I WRTS-I C

244 400

400 kV Parli II Line reactor  at Pune GIS (*** Line 
outage is required for taking  L/R out of serice and and 
taking L/R in service. Line will be taken into service 
without Line reactor)

29-Jan-16 9:00 29-Jan-16 18:00

Daily AMP of Line reactor WRTS-I WRTS-I R
245 765  765 KV Wardha Aurangabad # 4 Line   29-Jan-16 9:00 29-Jan-16 18:00 Daily CSD commissioning work. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

246 400 400 KV Wardha-Raipur 2 29-Jan-16 9:00 30-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement for Railways and NH crossings WRTS-I WRTS-I C246 400 400 KV Wardha-Raipur 2 29-Jan-16 9:00 30-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement for Railways and NH crossings WRTS-I WRTS-I C

247
400 Main Bus II at 400kV RS Akola 29-Jan-16 9:00 29-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing of Bus CVT and Maintenace of 

Bus Isolators
MSETCL MSETCL

248
400 400kV Deepnagar - Aurangabad Ckt at 400kV 

Deepnagar S/S 29-Jan-16 9:00 29-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Relay testing, CB Timing, DCRM Measurement & 
routine bay Maintenance.

MSETCL MSETCL

249 765kV 765kV BUS- 2 at APML Tiroda plant 29-Jan-16 9:30 30-Jan-16 18:00 ContinuousAnnual Maintenance Work of Bay equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

250 765 kV 707 Line Reactor of Tiroda - Koradi Line-2 at Koradi-III 
SS. 29-Jan-16 8:00 29-Jan-16 18:00 Daily For Annual Maintenamce of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

251 765 KV 709 bay (main bay of Koradi line 2) at Akola II 29-Jan-16 8:00 29-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R

252 220 220KV BUS#2 at solapur 30-Jan-16 9:00 30-Jan-16 18:00 Daily
Commissioning works of bay 210, 211 and Bus bar 
testing work WRTS-I WRTS-I C

253 400
 Kolhapur (PGCIL) - Kudgi ckt II 30-Jan-16 6:00 30-Jan-16 18:00

Daily

Jumper Tightening work and A/R of 400 Kv  
Kolhapur (PGCIL) Kudgi Ckt I is to be kept in N/A 
mode. POWERGRIDWRTS-I C

254 765  765 KV Wardha Aurangabad # 2 Line   30-Jan-16 9:00 30-Jan-16 18:00 Daily CSD commissioning work. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

255 765 D/C Solapur - Aurangabad Transmission line, CKT II 30-Jan-16 0:00 31-Jan-16 17.00 Continues Jumper Tightening works. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

256 500
Chandrapur Padge 30-Jan-16 07.00 31-Jan-16 18.00

Continious
Stringing/ crossing works of 765KV Aurangabad 
Pade line and 400KV Aurangabad Boisar Tr. Line. MSTCL WRTS-I C

257 765 B/R Main bay 701-52 at Aurangabad 30-Jan-16 9:00 30-Jan-16 18:00 Daily for AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R
258 400/220 400/220 315 MVA ICT-1 at Babhaleshwar 30-Jan-16 8:00 30-Jan-16 17:00 Daily Quarterly maintenance and Relay / CB Testing MSETCL MSETCL

259
400 400/132kV, 200 MVA ICT-II at 400kV Khadka S/S 30-Jan-16 9:00 30-Jan-16 9:00 Daily Routine bay Maintenance & Dignostic Testing work 

of CT and ICT
MSETCL MSETCL

260 765 KV 703 Bay (main bay of bus reactor) at Akola II SS 30-Jan-16 8:00 30-Jan-16 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of bay equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL R


